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No
42725

50990

47343
50979

51291

51676

46033

52904

39211

27073

45269

47101

47472

47680

47681

44163

49553

49752

49845

50549

50773

50559

Module / Function
Assessments

Assessments

Basic

Business Process Engine

Business Process Engine

Business Process Engine

Business Process Engine
Business Process Engine
Business Process Engine
Content documents
Cubes

Cubes

Cubes

Cubes

Cubes

Cubes

Cubes

Cubes

Cubes

Cubes

Cubes

Cubes

Version
v9.3

v5.3

v5.3
v5.3

v5.3

v9.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

Type of adjustment Release Notes

Fix

Fix

Improvement

Improvement

Improvement

Feature

Improvement
Improvement
Feature

Fix

Feature
Modification
Fix
Improvement
Feature
Improvement
Fix
Improvement
Fix

Fix

Fix

Improvement

It has been ensured that an assessment can be edited in
a draft process version.

It has been ensured that a matrix position without a value
on an assessment does not result in an error.

The button design in IMS has been unified.

The tables “Work in progress” and “Completed” on
process execution tabs have been replaced.

The display of configuration information on an interval tab
has been improved.

For process execution object types, the “Allow
assignments” checkbox can be used to specify whether
such process executions can be assigned to other
objects.

For versioned objects, the “Confirmation by version”
checkbox can be used to specify whether a confirmation
must be made for each new version.

An icon is provided by default for new measure object
types.

The authorization process for sub—objects on a non
exclusive step of a process execution has been improved.
A workflow PDF containing the most important
configuration information is now available.

The Attachment tab of a content document is now also
displayed if only linked documents are included.
Organizational units can now also be selected for the
Favorites cube.

Users can now add their user documents to the
Favorites cube.

An issue that prevented data from being displayed in the
cubes has been fixed.

The “Type” column has been added to the activity cube.
The cube list function has been expanded and improved.
The naming of the Cubes Excel lists has been improved.
An issue regarding the size of process map cubes has
been fixed.

The display of the cube configuration page has been
improved when many items are selected.

An issue with the sorting of the Type column in the ToDo
Cube has been fixed.

It has been ensured that all links in the Check cube lead
to the check tab.

It has been ensured that the correct step name is
displayed in the ToDo Cube for each entry, especially if
the step name has been changed in the meantime.

The display of the process tree for the Favorites cube
has been improved.
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50385

50988

53682

42516

49982

50430

48116

42608

51804
51103

51020

50692

46694

50747

51497

52213

51383

51610

48578

50600

28022

51007

45639

Design / UX

DocProperties

Documents

Documents

Documents

Documents

Documents

Dynamic forms

Dynamic forms

Dynamic forms

Educations

Educations

Framework

Import/Interface

Import/Interface

Improvement

Kpi

License management

Object management

PDF creation

Process

Process

Process

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v9.3

v9.3

v9.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3
v5.3

v9.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

Modification

Fix

Fix

Feature

Improvement

Improvement

Improvement

Improvement

Fix
Fix

Fix

Feature

Modification

Feature

Feature

Fix

Fix

Fix

Feature

Feature

Improvement

Fix

Fix

The background color of the process arrow is already
customizable via the theme. The text color can now also
be changed via the theme.

An issue with updating DocProperties has been fixed.
An issue with context specific permissions has been
fixed.

The status of an object that has been deactivated using
the deactivation workflow is now displayed as
“deactivated” instead of “final, not valid”.

It has been ensured that documents with a long name are
shortened by an ellipsis.

The authorization process for sub—objects of a process
execution has been improved.

The Language parameter has been added to the 4th link
in the document link pop—up. This enables the document
to be opened in the selected language and not in the
user’s language.

It has been ensured that the view mode displays a text
box with a lot of text without the scroll bar.

An issue with creating a matchcode has been fixed.

An exception has been prevented on dynamic fields
where rule configuration is not possible.

On the user’s education/training tab, the occurrence of
an error related to checks has been prevented.

The education/training function has been replaced with
the new solution “education/skills”.

On the IMS status report page, it is now possible to
download the configuration files.

An import/export function is now available for object
management solutions.

There is now a transfer function that allows customers to
securely transfer their data to the IMS SaaS
environment.

An issue when creating measures from templates has
been fixed.

The calculation of the bar color in the cockpit has been
fixed.

Every time an alternative process image was displayed
somewhere (e.g. Cubes), the Process module was logged
as used. This has been fixed.

In object management, the navigation bar has been
updated to include child and neighboring objects.

The option to create a PDF from a generic data
container has been added.

A warning message is displayed when a process map is
deactivated.

It has been ensured that the navigation bar is correct
when opening a process directly from the process map
cube.

It has been ensured that when a standard process is
removed from a map, the link to unit—specific documents
is also removed.
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46503

53145

52380

51214

50630

50553

53342

49981

43508

47344

49359

50656

44477

52081

50739

43684

51152

50386
50406

44430

45866

Process

Process

Reporting

Reporting

Reporting

Reporting
Reporting
Reporting
Risk
Risk
Risk

Risk

Risk

Search

Search

Search

User management

Views
WebDAV

Workflow

Workflow

v5.3

v5.3

v9.3

v9.3

v9.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

v5.3
v5.3

v5.3

v5.3

Improvement

Fix

Fix

Feature

Modification

Improvement
Improvement
Improvement
Improvement
Improvement
Modification
Fix

Modification

Fix

Fix

Improvement

Fix

Improvement

Feature

Improvement

Fix

The display of the document tab on a process map in
view mode has been improved.

When creating a new version of a unit—specific process, it
has been ensured that synchronization with the standard
process does not end in an error.

It has been ensured that the sorting function in the
Analytics evaluation pop—up works properly.

The Analytics functionality has been enhanced and is
now also used for versioned objects.

Starting a search on the Analytics page has been
improved. A search can now be started at any time by
pressing the blue “Start Search” button. It is no longer
necessary to close an open pop—up.

It is now also possible to switch between pop—ups by
simply clicking on the corresponding element. The
changes in the current pop—up are automatically saved
and the new pop—up is opened.

The lead time section on the Analytics page has been
improved.

The title bar of the evaluation results page has been
improved in connection with displaying and hiding fields.
The functionality of the “last search” option in the
Analytics pages has been improved.

Adding custom risk PDFs via AddOn has been improved.
The form for the risk values has been improved.

The filter options in the risk assessments have been
updated.

An issue when using the checked on date in the control
definition catalog evaluation has been fixed.

With a specific configuration it was already possible to
create a PDF for risk definitions. This is now also
possible for risk groups.

A timeout due to an endless loop when searching for
documents has been prevented.

It could happen that fields were displayed in the search
results that were not present on this object. This has
been fixed.

The Excel results of the search function have been
converted to ClosedXML.

It has been ensured that disabled risk ratings no longer
appear on the user's integration tab.

The views configurator has been improved.

As of 4.0.11 a WebDAV URL contains an encrypted user
token. To gain support for stored/integrated legacy links,
a setting was introduced which allows the documents to
be opened and edited through these links.

The protected setting is to be found in the “documents”
section as “Use WebDAV legacy URL".

It has been ensured that the “Check Workflow
Permissions” setting is effective wherever workflows are
used.

An issue with process execution authorizations when
exclusive permissions were assigned has been fixed.
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49303 Workflow v5.3 Improvement The authorization check on individual steps of a creation
workflow has been improved.



